GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1382
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2010
STREETSCAPE OF ROADS
Singh Chaudhary Lal

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for streetscape of roads around Commonwealth Games venues;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the funds earmarked for the purpose; and

(d) the steps taken/being taken by the Government for the early completion of streetscape of roads before the Commonwealth
Games?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRISAUGATA ROY)
(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): The Municipal Corporation of Delhi has reported that it has undertaken a total of 20 road improvement/ widening/
streetscaping projects for Commonwealth Games-2010 at a total cost of approximately Rs.106.21 crore at various locations under its
jurisdiction. The New Delhi Municipal Corporation has informed that it has undertaken a total of 10 road improvement/ widening/
streetscaping projects for Commonwealth Games-2010 at a total cost of Rs.21.55 crore at various locations under its jurisdiction. The
Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi has informed that it has undertaken a total of 26 road improvement/ widening/
streetscaping projects for Commonwealth Games-2010 at a total cost of Rs.80 crore at various locations in Delhi. The Delhi
Development Authority has informed that it has undertaken streetscaping of NH-24 near Games Village at a cost of approximately Rs.
3 crore. The Central Public Works Department is improving the road around Jawahar Lal Nehru Stadium aesthetically with provision
of multi utility zone, proper footpath and street furniture etc.

(d): The agencies have informed that all the projects are progressing as per schedule. Regular monitoring at various levels in
Government is being undertaken to ensure that the projects are completed on time.
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